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Jahresplan / Annual Plan 2026 
Standort / Location Cham 

Feiertage und Ferien / Public holidays and holidays 

Event Datum / Date 

Berchtoldstag/  

Berchtold Day 

Freitag, 02.01.2026 /  

Friday, 02.01.2026 

Erster Kitatag 2026 /  

First day of childcare 2026 

Montag, 05.01.2026 

Monday, 05.01.2026 

Karfreitag /  

Good Friday 

Freitag, 03.04.2026 / 

Friday, 03.04.2026 

Ostermontag / 

Easter Monday 

Montag, 06.04.2026 / 

Montag, 06.04.2026 

Auffahrt & Brückentag / 

Ascension Day & Bridge 

Donnerstag, 14.05.2026 & Freitag, 15.05.2026 / 

Thursday, 14.05.2026 & Friday, 15.05.2026 

Pfingstmontag / 

Whit Monday 

Montag, 25.05.2026 / 

Monday, 25.05.2026 

Fronleichnam / 

Corpus Christi 

Donnerstag, 04.06.2026 

Thursday, 04.06.2026 

Pädagogischer Tag (Kita geschlossen) / 

Pedagogical day (daycare center closed) 

Freitag, 05.06.2026 / 

Friday, 05.06.2026 

Schweizer Nationalfeiertag /  

Swiss National Holiday 

Samstag, 01.08.2026/  

Saturday, 01.08.2026 

Mariä Himmelfahrt /  

Assumption Day 

Samstag, 15.08.2026 /  

Saturday, 15.08.2026 

Allerheiligen / 

All saints' Day 

Sonntag, 01.11.2026 / 

Sunday, 01.11.2026 

Mariä Empfängnis / 

Assumption Day 

Dienstag, 08.12.2026 / 

Tuesday, 08.12.2026 

Weihnachtsferien / 

Christmas break 

Montag, 21.12.2026 – 03.01.2027 

Monday, 21.12.2026- 03.01.2027 

Erster Kitatag 2027 /  

First day of childcare 2027 

Montag, 04.01.2027  

Monday, 04.01.2027 
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Anlässe / Events Cham 

Event Datum / Date 

Kinderanlass: Fasnachtswoche & Party 

Children's event: Carnival week & party 
09.02.2026 - 18.02.2026 

Kinderanlass: Osterwoche 

Children's event: Easter week 
30.02.2026 – 03.04.2026 

Kinderanlass: Sporttag 

Children's event: Sports-day 

Mai 2026 / 

May 2026 

  

Eltern- & Kinderanlass:  

Filmabend 

Parents & Children's event: Movie-Evening 

Mittwoch, 10.06.2026 

Wednesday, 10.06.2026 

Elternanlass: Elternabend Panther & Koala 

Gruppe 

Parents event: Parents evening Panther & 

Koala Group 

September 2026/  

September 2026 

Eltern- & Kinderanlass: 

Räbenliechtli- Umzug  

Parents & Children's event:  

Turnip Lantern Parade 

Mittwoch, 04.11.2026 / 

Wednesday, 04.11.2026 

Kinderanlass:  

Samichlaus - Nachmittag 

Children's event: Santa Claus afternoon 

Freitag, 04.12.2026 / 

Friday, 04.12.2026 

Kinderanlass:  

Gala – Essen   

Children's event: Gala - Meal 

Freitag, 18.12.2026/ 

Friday, 18.12.2026 

 


